INDIAN SCHOOL SUR



Affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education Delhi Affiliation No. 6130009

029/1SS/2023-24

CIRCULAR

07.08.2023

Indian School Talent Fest (ISTF) 2023-24

Dear students and parents,

Greetings from Indian School Sur!

The Indian School Muscat, under the aegis of the Board of Directors of Indian Schools in Oman, proudly announces the hosting of the esteemed Indian School Talent Fest 2023. This splendid carnival will showcase an array of 31 events, categorized into two levels: competitive and non-competitive. We cordially invite the participation of young talents from Indian School Sur to represent our institution in this prestigious event.

- Number of Competitive Events: 30
- Number of Non-Competitive Events: 1 (Unique Talent Recognition Show)
- Age Group: Indian School Talent Fest 2023 is an open competition for school students from Class III to Class XII Competitive events:
 - Sub-Junior Category: Students of Classes III to V
 - Junior Category: Students of Classes VI to VIII
 - Senior Category: Students of Classes IX to XII
 - Open Category: Students of Classes III to XII

The grades represent the performance of the participants as defined below:

GRADE	A+	A	B+	В	С
PERFORMANCE	Outstanding	Excellent	Very good	Good	Participation

All participants will be duly recognized and awarded certificates for their enthusiastic involvement. Besides, outstanding performers achieving an A+ grade will be honoured with a prize and merit certificate, acknowledging their exceptional skills and efforts.

The deadline for registration is Thursday, 5th October 2023.

The inaugural function will take place on Wednesday, 8th November 2023, commencing at 9:00 a.m. in ISM's Multipurpose Hall.

For comprehensive event information and registration, kindly refer to the Google form provided below. We kindly request all interested students to register on or before 15th August 2023.

Should you have any queries or need further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the school coordinator, Mrs. Jyothi Ajayakumar.

For detailed competition guidelines and rules, please consult the ISTF-2023 Rulebook.

Let us strive together to bring laurels and honour to our beloved school!

Regards

Dr S Srinivasan

Principal



REGISTER NOW